UPSHUR COUNTY EXTENSION SERVICE



March 22, 2022 Judge Tefteller & Commissioners Court 100 W. Tyler Street Gilmer, TX 75644

Dear Judge Tefteller & Commissioners Court,

Please accept this letter as notice of my resignation from my position as the County Extension Agent-Agriculture & Natural Resources for Upshur County. My last day of employment will be April 30, 2022.

I have accepted an offer to serve as the County Extension Agent- 4-H and Youth Development for Cherokee County. I realized after much consideration, that this opportunity will continue to expand my knowledge and strengthen my skillset which will further build upon my career and working with youth.

It has been my pleasure to work with the court. Upshur County has helped me grow and strengthen my passion in serving the public. The Extension program has continued to thrive throughout my time here and will continue to expand with the support and guidance of the court.

Judge Tefteller & Commissioners thank you again for the opportunity to work for Upshur County. I wish you all the best and look forward to working with the Upshur County program in the future to continue building the Extension program. You can contact me anytime at Kaitlyn.slover@ag.tamu.edu or 254-721-3781.

Sincerely.

Kaitlyn Slover^t

TERRI ROSS
COUNTY CLERK
2021 MAR 31 PM 3: 11
UPSHUR GOUNTY. TX.
BY DEPUTY

Upshur County
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service
301 East Butler Street | Gilmer, Texas 75644

Tel. 903.843.4019 | Fax. 903.680.8291 | Upshur.agrilife.org | AgriLifeExtension.tamu.edu